
DISTRICT FINANCIAL DATA: 

2021-2022 2022-2023 
Budgeted Budgeted 

District $631,573,227 $654,484,899 
Valuation 

General 0.447816 0.412808 
fond Levy 

Special 0.047980 0.050159 
Building 

Fund Levy 

Quality $0.000 $0.000 
Capital 

Undertaking 

Levy 

Tot'll $5,654,079 $5,808,206 
Exprnditure 

s 

Property Tax $3,131,313 $3,030,051 
Request 

Per Pupil $24,422 $23,181 
Costs GI' 

ASSESSMENT RESULTS 

ACT: 

Y cars State District 

2020-2021 
2021-2022 

20.0 
19.4 

Nebraska State Assessments: 

21.2 
20.8 

Nebraska State Accountability: NSCAS Scores Percent 
Proficient 

Math 

District 59% 

State 46% 

ELA 

59% 

47% 

Science 

80% 

66% 

School Improvement Goal: 

Goal 1: Hyannis Area Schools will improve 
math performance across all grade levels. 
Goal 2: Hyannis Area Schools will promote 
college and career readiness through hands-on 
expenences. 
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BOARD OF EDUCATION 

Justin Vinton, President 

Clint Taylor, Vice President 

Chris Gentry, Treasurer 

Chris Cover, Secretary 

Chris Gentry 

Rod Boots 

ADMINISTRATION 

Superintendent 

Principal 

Assistant Principal 

STAFF 
Administrators 

Administrative Assistants 

Certified Teachers 

Teacher Assistants 

Food Service 

Transportation 

Custodial 

TOTAL 

Travis Hawk 

Travis Hawk 

Tiffany Rice 

1.5 

2 

20.0 

4.5 

2 

5 

1 

35.25 

Student Population 

22-23 

K 13 

1 17 
2 14 
3 12 
4 10 
5 12 
6 10 
7 9 
8 9 

9 11 
10 8 
11 9 

12 13 
K-12 147 

Mission Statement 

Hyannis Area Schools will provide an 
environment which will allow students 
to take pride in reaching in reaching 
their potential as they grow into 
productive citizens. 

Special Education Percentage: 

Years State District 

2021 -2022 15.92 17.01 

Free and Reduced Percentage: 

Years State District 

2021-2022 41.31 70.00 

4 Year Graduation Rate Pe(centag~: 

Years State District 

2021 

2022 

88.89 

87.00 

100 

100 

Atte~n~da.nce Rate Percentage: 

Years State District 

2021 -2022 92.28 92.09 


