DISTRICT FINANCIAL DATA:

	2021-2022 Budgeted	2022-2023 Budgeted
District Valuation	\$631,573,227	\$654,484,899
General Fund Levy	0.447816	0.412808
Special Building Fund Levy	0.047980	0.050159
Quality Capital Undertaking Levy	\$0.000	\$0.000
Total Expenditure s	\$ 5,654,079	\$ 5,808,206
Property Tax Request	\$3,131,313	\$3,030,051
Per Pupil Costs GF	\$24,422	\$23,181

ASSESSMENT RESULTS

ACT:

Years	State	District
2020-2021	20.0	21.2
2021-2022	19.4	20.8

Nebraska State Assessments:

Nebraska State Accountability: NSCAS Scores Percent Proficient

Math	ELA	Science
District 59%	59%	80%
State 46%	47%	66%

HYANNIS AREA SCHOOLS

EAST HWY 2 BOX 286 HYANNIS, NE 69350-0286

The Most Caring Place on Earth



School Improvement Goal:

Goal 1: Hyannis Area Schools will improve math performance across all grade levels. Goal 2: Hyannis Area Schools will promote college and career readiness through hands-on experiences.

ANNUAL REPORT TO PATRONS

January 2023

BOARD OF EDUCATION

			•
Justin Vinton, Presi	dent		22-23
Clint Taylor, Vice P	resident	K	13
Chris Gentry, Treas	urer	1	17
onino o onini, inouo		2	14
Chris Cover, Secreta	arv	3	12
,	,	4	10
Chris Gentry		5	12
		6	10
Rod Boots		7	9
ADMINITOTI	ATION	8	9
<u>ADMINISTI</u>	RATION	9	11
Superintendent	Travis Hawk	10	8
Superintendent	Travis Frank	11	9
Principal	Travis Hawk	12	13
Assistant Principal	Tiffany Rice	K-12	147
_			

STAFF

Administrators	1.5
Administrative Assistants	2
Certified Teachers	20.0
Teacher Assistants	4.5
Food Service	2
Transportation	5
Custodial	1
TOTAL	35.25

Mission Statement

Student Population

Hyannis Area Schools will provide an environment which will allow students to take pride in reaching in reaching their potential as they grow into productive citizens.

Special Education Percentage:

Years	State	District
2021-2022	15.92	17.01

Free and Reduced Percentage:

Years	State	District
2021-2022	41.31	70.00

4 Year Graduation Rate Percentage:

Years	State	District
2021	88.89	100
2022	87.00	100

Attendance Rate Percentage:

Years	State	District
2021-2022	92.28	92.09